County shall pay to Contractor as compensation in 

full for all services performed by Contractor pursuant to this Contract, the following sums 

in the following manner: 

1) County’s Maximum Cost of the Contract for Services. 

i. Contractor understands that the County shall not expend more than seven hundred 

ninety-nine thousand nine hundred ninety-eight dollars ($799,998) for all services 

under this Contract for Fiscal Year (FY) 2018-19 through FY 2021-22. All 

payments under this Contract shall directly support services specified in this 

Contract. 

ii. The County Board of Supervisors has approved proposed expenditures per County

[...]

Compensation.  Commission shall pay to Contractor as compensation for all services 

performed by Contractor pursuant to this Contract, the following sums in the following 
manner: 

a. The total payable under the terms of this agreement shall not exceed $95,720 

(Ninety-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty dollars) pursuant to the project 
budget and budget narrative in Exhibit B-1A, which is incorporated herein by 
reference. 

b. Contractor shall be reimbursed for all costs necessary and reasonable for 
performance of the obligations of the contract as established by the budget and